#### LORENZO'S LAWN & LANDSCAPE, LLC

#### PRIVACY POLICY

Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC recognizes the importance of protecting the personal privacy of its website visitors and as such will not send unsolicited "junk" or "spam" email to you as a result of visiting our website unless you specifically request such data in email form be sent. The following Privacy Policy ("Policy") describes the types of information Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC may collect and use. Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC reserves the right to change the Policy at any time without notice. Policy revisions are effective upon posting and apply only to data collected thereafter. You should periodically visit this website to review the current terms.

## Confidentiality

Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC does not sell or provide data to non-affiliate third parties for promotional purposes.

## Visitor Identification

When connecting to our website, Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC may automatically collect technical non-personal information. Examples include the type of Internet browser used, your computer operating system and the IP address of the website from which you linked to our website. When viewing our website, information in the form of a "cookie" or similar file may also be stored on your computer. This information helps Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC to tailor its website in a manner to better match your interests and preferences. If you do not wish to receive cookies or want to be notified when they are placed on your computer, many Internet browser's settings allow you to erase existing "cookies" or block or warn before a cookie is stored on your computer. Consult your specific browser's instructions to learn more about these features.

## **Personal Information**

Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC does not collect personally identifiable information (name, address, e-mail address and telephone number) through its website unless you provide it to us voluntarily. Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC may ask you for personal information to respond to your questions; process or fulfill your order or request; or register you in contests and sweepstakes. For product or service orders, Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC may need additional information in order to process or fulfill your order or request. Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC may occasionally hire other companies to provide certain services on its behalf. Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC may provide such companies with the minimum amount of personal information necessary to deliver the service, which may not be used for any other purpose. You will not receive e-mails or mailings concerning Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC or its products, services or promotions unless you specifically elect to receive such information.

# LORENZO'S LAWN & LANDSCAPE, LLC

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF USE**

BY ACCESSING AND BROWSING THIS WEBSITE, YOU ACCEPT, WITHOUT LIMITATION OR QUALIFICATION, THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF USE. IF YOU DO NOT AGREE, PLEASE DISCONTINUE YOUR USE OF THIS WEBSITE.

### **Modification of Terms**

Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC may, at any time and without notice, amend these terms and conditions ("Terms"), or may limit or deny access to, or change the content of, the website. You should periodically visit this Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC to review the then current Terms to which you are bound.

### Restricted Use and Copyrights

All photographs, audio and video clips, picture images, graphics, links, website architecture, format, layout and data structures, and all other items contained on the website are copyrighted unless otherwise noted and may not be used in any manner, except as provided in these Terms or in the website text, without Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC's prior written permission. Images of people or places and Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC products, are either property of, or used with permission by, Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC. Any unauthorized use of these materials may violate copyright, trademark and privacy laws, and other applicable statutes.

## Disclaimers

Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC may at any time without notice amend the data displayed on the website. While Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC endeavors to periodically update posted information, not all information may be current, and Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC does not guarantee the accuracy or reliability of such data.

This website is provided as a convenience to you on an " as is" and " as available" basis. Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC does not warrant that your access to the Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC website will be uninterrupted or error-free. NO WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO WARRANTIES OF TITLE OR NON-INFRINGEMENT, OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, IS MADE IN RELATION TO THE AVAILABILITY, ACCURACY, RELIABILITY OR CONTENT OF THE LORENZO'S LAWN & LANDSCAPE, LLC SITES. LORENZO'S LAWN & LANDSCAPE, LLC SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR PUNITIVE DAMAGES, LOST PROFITS, REVENUES OR DATA, OR LOSSES FOR BUSINESS INTERRUPTION ARISING OUT OF THE USE OF OR INABILITY TO USE THIS WEBSITE, EVEN IF LORENZO'S LAWN & LANDSCAPE, LLC HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.

Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC assumes no responsibility and/or liability for any damages to or viruses that may infect your computer equipment or other property on account of or arising out of your use of or access to this website. Some jurisdictions do not allow exclusion of certain warranties or limitations of liability, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC's liability in any case shall, however, be limited to the greatest extent permitted by law.

#### Links

Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC may include links to other sites on the Internet that are owned or operated by third parties, including authorized Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC dealers. When visiting these third-party sites, you do so at your own risk. You should review and determine if you agree to a particular site's terms and conditions of use before using such site. Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC does not control these sites and assumes no responsibility for their content. A link to a non-Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC site does not imply that Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC endorses the site or the products or services described on such sites.

#### Submissions

Any communication or material you transmit to the website (including feedback, data, answers, questions, comments, suggestions, ideas, plans, orders, requests or the like) will be treated as non-confidential and non-proprietary. All materials transmitted to the website becomes the property of Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC and may be used for any purpose. Lorenzo's Lawn & Landscape, LLC may publish the material and/or incorporate it or any concepts described in it in our products without compensation, restrictions on use, acknowledgement of source, accountability, or liability.

## **Governing Law**

This website is governed by and subject to the laws of the State of New Jersey and, where applicable, U.S. federal law.

© 2018 LORENZO'S LAWN & LANDSCAPE, LLC

ALL RIGHTS RESERED